

VGI Partners Global Investments Limited ABN 91 619 660 721 39 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia T. +61 2 9237 8923 www.vgipartners.com/lics/vg1

4 January 2022

ASX Market Announcements ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

BY ELECTRONIC LODGEMENT

Notice under ASX Listing Rule 3.10A

VGI Partners Global Investments Limited (VG1) wishes to advise that 342,470 fully paid ordinary shares in VG1 will be released from voluntary escrow on 13 January 2022.

The above securities were acquired by Mr. Robert Poiner under the 'performance fee reinvestment mechanism' and will be released from voluntary escrow when Mr. Poiner ceases to be an employee of VGI Partners Limited on 13 January 2022.

Authorised for release by:

Ian Cameron, Company Secretary

Investor contact information:

Ingrid Groer, CFA Head of Investor Relations

VGI Partners Global Investments Limited

Phone: 1800 571 917 (inside Australia)

+61 2 9237 8923 (outside Australia)

Email: investor.relations@vgipartners.com